

06.02.2026  
Court No.28  
Item 1  
tbsr

CRM(M) 868 of 2025

In Re : An application for cancellation of bail under Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 corresponding to 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

And

In the matter of: Sk. Nasiruddin

... petitioner

Mr. Saikat Debnath

... for the petitioner

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for further time to cause service.

Let the service be done within a fortnight from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading after a fortnight.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**